#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wavesat, Inc.		01/25/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cavium Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	805 East Middlefield Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77815241	ODYSSEY BROADBAND EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	77451248	ODYSSEY BROADBAND EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	77451255	ODYSSEY
Serial Number:	77327826	WAVESAT
Serial Number:	77327860	POWERED BY WAVESAT
Serial Number:	78898869	WAVEMIND
Serial Number:	78820550	UMOBILE
Serial Number:	78820661	EVOLUTIVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0256

900191344

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1992-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.	
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/	
Date:	05/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cavium Assignment#page1.tif source=Cavium Assignment#page2.tif source=Cavium Assignment#page3.tif source=Cavium Assignment#page4.tif source=Cavium Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0257

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Wavesat Inc., with a place of business at 1375 Trans-Canada Highway, Suite 300, Dorval, Quebec H9P2W8 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trade-marks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade-Marks");

WHEREAS Cavium Networks Inc., with a place of business at 805 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA, 94043, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), has acquired the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks from the Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 25, 2011 between the Assignor and the Assignee; and

WHEREAS the parties hereto wish to confirm the aforementioned assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks including all goodwill appertaining to the Trade-Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

DOCS #10008512 v. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0258

# **EXECUTED:**

At the City of Montreal on January 25, 2011

WAVESAT INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0259

1
WAVESAT INC.  By: Mame: Mark Netto Title: VP France
2011
CAVIUM NETWORKS INC.
By: Name: Title:

# 

William B. Keeks 4-21-20,3



Title: \_\_\_\_\_CF-o

## Schedule A

The Trade-marks subject to this Confirmatory Trade-mark Assignment Agreement are as follows:

## **United States Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
ODYSSEY BROADBAND EVERYWHERE	77815241
ODYSSEY BROADBAND EVERYWHERE	77451248
ODYSSEY	77451255
WAVESAT	77327826
POWERED BY WAVESAT	77327860
WAVEMIND	78898869
UMOBILE	78820550
EVOLUTIVE	78820661

## Non-US Trademarks

MARK	JURISDICTION	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
WAVESAT	Canada	136897100	TMA726018
WAVESAT	VESAT Canada		TMA524774
WAVESAT	Taiwan		95006833

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 05/09/2011